

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो

उपमोक्ता मामले, जाब एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण मंत्रालय, भारत सर्वितर

(दिल्ली शाखा कार्यालय-2)

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

(Ministry of Consumer Affoirs Freed & Public Distribution, Good of India)

(Delhi Branch Office-II)



यूनिट सं.-601-ए, 6वां तल, कनेक्टस टीवर, डीएमआरसी भवनं, भवभूति मार्ग, नई विल्ली रेलवे स्टेशन गेट सं.2 के सामने (अजमेरी गेट की तरफ), नई विल्ली -110001

Unit No. 601-A, 6th Floor, Tower-1, Konnectus Tower, DMRC Building, Bhavbhuti Marg, Opp. New Delhi Railway Station Gate No.2 (Towards Ajmeri Gate side), New Delhi-110001

दूरभाष / Phone : (011) 2323 8152 वैवसाईट / Website : www.bis.gov.in

Our Ref: DLBO-II/ENF/V-12096

Subject: Approval of Team for Raid.

Date: 12.01.2023

It has come to our notice that misuse of Standard mark is taking place in Delhi. It is Proposed to conduct raid on 12 Jan, 2023 with the following team members:

- i) Jainendra Kumar, Sc.D
- ii) Neeraj Kushwaha, Sc.B
- iii) Pankaj Sharma, DEO
- iv) Amandeep Singh, DEO
- 2. It is therefore, requested that the proposal for carrying out search and seizure operation as per above may please be approved for further necessary action.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

(Sneh Lata)

Sc. F & Head (DLBO-II)



भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो

(उपभोक्ता मामले, खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण मंत्रालय, भारत सरक

(दिल्ली शाखा कार्यालय-2)

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS (Ministry of Consumer Affoirs, Food & Public Distribution, Govt. of India)

istry of Consumer Affoirs, Food & Public Distribution, Govt.

(Delhi Branch Office-II)



यूनिट सं.-601-ए,6वां तल, कनेक्टस टॉवर, डीएमआरसी भवन, भवभूति मार्ग, नई दिल्ली रेलवे स्टेशन गेट सं.2 के सामने (अजमेरी गेट की तरफ), नई दिल्ली -110001

Unit No. 601-A, 6th Floor, Tower-1, Konnectus Tower, DMRC Bullding, Bhavbhuti Marg, Opp. New Delhi Railway Station Gate No.2 (Towards Ajmeri Gate side), New Delhi-110001

दूरभाष / Phone : (011) 2323 8152 वेबसाईट / Website : www.bis.gov.in

Our Ref: DLBO-II/ENF/V-12096

Date: 12.01.2023

Subject: Authorization of BIS Certification Officers to conduct search and seizure operation.

M/s

Mittal Electronics 37 & 38, S.S.I Industrial Area, G.T. Karnal Road, Delhi-110033

Dear Sir

BIS has reason to believe that misuse of BIS Standards Mark (ISI Mark) has been taking place on above address in your premises in violation of Section 11,14(6) or 14(8), 15,17 of BIS Act, 2016.

- 2. I herby authorize the investigating team consisting of following officers to undertake investigation, search & seizure in your premises on date 12 Jan, 2023.
 - i) Jainendra Kumar, Sc.D
 - ii) Neeraj Kushwaha, Sc.B
 - iii) Pankaj Sharma, DEO
 - iv) Amandeep Singh, DEO
- 3. You are requested to extend full co-operation to the investigating team and help them in performance of their duties.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Sneh Lata)

Sc. F & Head (DLBO-II)